PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Larry S. Hyman	02/27/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LANXESS Corporation	
Street Address:	111 RIDC Park West Drive	
City:	Pittsburgh	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code: 15275		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12573978

P003 00020CON2

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)809-1054

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

412-809-2234 Phone: Email: ipmail@lanxess.com Correspondent Name: Nicanor A. Kohncke Address Line 1: 111 RIDC Park West Drive

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15275-1112

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Anne B. Edgar

Total Attachments: 3

501003655

source=AssigntoLXC#page1.tif source=AssigntoLXC#page2.tif source=AssigntoLXC#page3.tif

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

REEL: 023454 FRAME: 0875

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, Larry S. Hyman, in his capacity as ASSIGNEE in Assignment for the Benefit of Creditor's (In re: Preservation Sciences, Inc., Assignor to Larry S. Hyman, Assignee), case no. 07-CA-008238, Sec. 21, pending in the Circuit Court of the Sixth Judicial Circuit, in and for Pinellas County, Florida whose address is 106 S. Tampania Avenue, Suite 200, Tampa, Florida 33609, as Assignor, possesses the right, title, and interest in the following matters listed in the Attachment A; and

WHEREAS, LANXESS Corporation, a Delaware corporation, whose address is 111 RIDC Park West Drive, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15275-1112, as Assignee, is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to these inventions, and in and to the United States Letters Patent on these inventions;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of Eleven thousand dollars (\$11,000.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration for the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, Larry S. Hyman, Assignee has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to these inventions and all Letters Patent of the United States which have been granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such inventions, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for these inventions in any foreign country and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioners for Patents of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for these

C\Documents and Settings\Hyman\Local Settings\Templwz64ct\Assignment from Preservation Science Hyman to LANXESS.rev 2.doc

PATENT REEL: 023454 FRAME: 0876 inventions to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Agreement.

Patents are transferred, assigned and conveyed in accordance with the October 31, 2007, letter duly executed by Assignee and LANXESS Corporation. Further, Assignee makes no warranties (expressed, written, or implied), as to the value or marketability of said patents. Further, Assignee makes no warranties (expressed, written, or implied), as to any liens or encumbrances which may exit or attach to said patents.

AND, I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I have not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand.

Assignor:

Name: Larry S. Hyman, as Assignee Preservation

Sciences, Inc.

STATE OF FLORIDA)
)
COUNTY OF HILLS BOROUGH)

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me this 27th day of February, 2008, by Larry S. Hyman who is personally known to me.

NOTARY PUBLIC

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: July 31, 2009



C\\Documents and Settings\\Hyman\\Local Settings\\Temp\\wz64c\OAssignment from Preservation Science Hyman to LANXESS.rev 2.doc

> **PATENT** REEL: 023454 FRAME: 0877

Attachment A

Although this schedule lists only U.S. patents, the assets being conveyed to Assignee include all patents and patent applications filed outside the United States that are based on the U.S. patents listed in this schedule.

Patent No.	Issue Date	Application No.	Filing Date	Title
7,258,883	08/21/2007	10/662,774	09/15/2003	Food and Beverage Preservative
		11/749,255	05/16/2007	Food and Beverage Preservative

C:\Documents and Settings\Hyman\Local Settings\Temp\wz64c0\Assignment from Preservation Science Hyman to LANXESS.rev 2.doc

PATENT REEL: 023454 FRAME: 0878

RECORDED: 11/02/2009